Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.		103/23/2009	CORPORATION: NEW
			JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Promius Pharma, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., 7th Floor	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807-2862	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77297040	PROMIUS	
Serial Number:	77297186	PROMIUS PHARMA	
Serial Number:	77322712	PROMIUS PHARMA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)203-6515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-298-6504

Email: patpros@drreddys.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Franks

Address Line 1: 200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807-2862

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK 16.1-010, 013, 019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Franks

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0218

900129937

0 772970

CH \$90 0

Signature:	/R. A. Franks/
Date:	03/23/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Untitled#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.** (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of New Jersey having an address at 200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807-2862, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks in applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in the list below;

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
PROMIUS	77/297,040	October 5, 2007
PROMIUS PHARMA	77/297,186	October 5, 2007
PROMIUS PHARMA (stylized)	77/322,712	November 6, 2007

and

RECORDED: 03/23/2009

Whereas, **Promius Pharma, LLC** (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having an address at 200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807-2862, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and their associated good will;

Now, therefore, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and any registrations resulting from the applications, including the right to sue for damages for all infringement that occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the good will associated with the trademarks and the business in connection with which the trademarks were and/or are used.

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue Certificates of Registration from these applications to Promius Pharma, LLC.

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC.

Jeffrey A. Wasserstein

Executive Vice President, North America

Date: March 23, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0220